Indigent Care Annual Reporting Template

Provider Name Roosevelt County Special Hospital District

Provider Medicaid Number 000G8465

Provider Medicare Number 320084

Fiscal Year Begin 7/1/2023 Fiscal Year End 6/30/2024

From SB71 Section 8
Health care facilities and third-party health care providers shall annually report to the department how the following funds are used:
Report the data below on the cash basis (monies received during the state fiscal year 2024).

1. Indigent care funds and safety net care pool funds pursuant to the Indigent Hospital and County Health Care Act.

In the box below please report any funds received from county health plan for indigent patients (Do not include Mill Levy Revenue):

N/A

In the box below please report any safety net care funds received by the facility. Please include Hospital Access Payments, Targeted
Access Payments, and Enhanced DRG Payments (Do not include Mill Levy Revenue):

[ $1,220,007.00| Hospital Access Payments

[ $49,948.00| Targeted Access Payments

[ $199,070.00|SNCP DRG Enhanced Rate Payments

To support all daily operations of the hospital and clinics.




2. Funds raised to pay the cost of operating and maintain county hospitals, pay contracting hospitals in accordance with health care
facilities contracts or pay a county's transfer to the county-supported Medicaid fund pursuant to the Hospital Funding Act:

In the box below please report any Mill Levy funds received by the facility:

N/A

In the box below please report any County/Municipal Bond Proceeds received by the facility:

N/A




Indigent Care Annual Reporting Template

From SB71: A health care facility's or third-party health care provider's report to the department shall include:

Routine Cost Centers

1. The number of indigent patients whose health care costs were paid directly from the funds described in Subsection

A of this section and the total amount of funds expended for these health care costs

Input number of Indigent Claims | 586|

Input number of Medicaid Claims | 46,935|

Input number of Medicaid patients served | 7,979|
(patient with multiple visits would be counted once)

Total Patients Reported Above (formula) | 47,521|

Populate the table below utilizing your cost report that ends in state fiscal year 2023, and claims data for the

Indigent patients included in the figure in section 1 of this tab.

Cost to Charges Calculated Costs
charge ratio
Cost of care related 0.334348( $1,269,016.00|$424,292.96

to portion of bill for
insured patients
qualifying for
indigent care

Direct cost paid to
post acute care
providers on behalf
of patients qualifying
for indigent care

$0.00

Total Costs From Table Below

$1,858,391.63|
$2,282,684.59)

Total Costs for Indigent Care
(sum of G22, G23 and G25)

Days Associated
with Patients Above

Inpatient Ancillary
Charges Associated
with Patients Above

Outpatient Ancillary
Charges Associated

Cost Cost to Charge (Mapped to (Mapped to with Patients Above
Center Per Diem from Ratio from Appropriate Appropriate (Mapped to
Line Worksheet D-1 of| Worksheet C Part Routine Cost Routine Cost Appropriate Routine
Number Cost Center Description the cost report | Center) Center) Cost Center) Calculated Costs
30|Adults and Pediatrics 611 1,204,983.65

1,972.15
31]Icu °

32|Coronary Care Unit

33|Burn Intensive Care Unit

34 Surgical Intensive Care Unit

35|Other Special Care Unit

40|Subprovider |

41 |Subprovider Il

42|Other Subprovider

43|Nursery
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Ancillary Cost Centers

50

Operating Room

0.166365

45,231.00

303,504.00

58,017.30

53

Anesthesiology

0.000000

54

Radiology-Diagnostics

0.128472

85,531.00

543,932.00

80,868.37

60

Laboratory

0.157710

103,251.00

403,588.00

79,933.58

64

Intrevenous Therapy

0.118046

167,813.00

19,809.65

65

Respiratory Therapy

0.375884

o

19,896.00

58,911.00

29,622.29

66

Physical Therapy

0.307221

v

10,628.00

96,101.00

32,789.39

67

Occupational Therapy

0.298729

2,253.00

673.04

6

=)

Speech Pathology

0.229144

361.00

27,972.00

6,492.34

71

Medical Supplies Charged to Patient

1.200013

16,850.12

41,161.15

69,614.28

73

Drugs Charged to Patients

0.664437

45,501.33

84,094.61

86,108.34

9

=

Emergency

0.222356

52,299.00

473,286.00

116,866.98

92

Observation Room

0.608649

w|n|n|n|n
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611 $

379,548.45 $

2,321,916.76
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From SB71
Section 8.B.(2)

Indigent Care Annual Reporting Template

As applicable, the health care facility's estimated annual amount and percentage of the health care facility's bad
debt expense attributable to patients eligible under the health care facility's financial assistance policy and an
explanation of the methodology used by the health care facility to estimate this amount and percentage.

In the box below, please report the amount of bad debt expense attributable to patients that are eligible for the
facilities financial assistance program:

L -]

What percentage of total bad debt expense is represented by the amount reported above?

o S

In the space provided below, please explain the methodology used to create the estimates reported in boxes 1
and 2:

I pulled all BD Receivables for FY24. | reviewed the primary, secondary, and tertiary insurances to determine
which ones had BD receivables. If a patient qualifies for Financial Assistance, an insurance is added to the
account titled "Financial Assistance XX%" to indicate the amount of money that should be written off for the
service. All of the insurances titled "Financial Assistance" or "Indigent" did not have any bad debt values
associated to them.

Certification Statement

This is to certify that the foregoing information, including any attached exhibits, schedules, and explanations is true, accurate, complete, and related to
Indigent Care Annual Reporting Requirements in New Mexico. | understand this information is used to ensure that uninsured and underinsured residents
of New Mexico have access to necessary healthcare services, including ambulance transport and hospital care. | understand that any false claims,
statements, or documents, or concealment of material facts may be prosecuted under applicable federal or state law. Declaration of preparer is based on

all information of which the preparer has any knowledge.

Name of Authorized Person Title Telephone Number
Andrea King CFO 575-356-3406
Email of Authorized Person
alking@myrgh.org
Signature of Authorized Person Date of Signature
11/25/2025
Address of Authorized Person
Street or P.O. Box City State Zip Code
PO Box 868 Portales NM 88130
Name of Preparer Title Telephone Number
Jessica Camacho Director of Revenue Cycle 575-356-3405
Email of Preparer Date of Preparation
jcamacho@myrgh.org 11/25/2025
Address of Preparer
Street or P.O. Box City State Zip Code
PO Box 868 Portales NM 88130
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