Indigent Care Annual Reporting Template

Provider Name	Roosev	elt County Special Hospi	ital District	1	
Provider Medicaid Number	000G84	l65		<u> </u>	
Provider Medicare Number	320084			1	
Fiscal Year Begin	7/1/2023	Fiscal Year End	6/30/2024		
From SB71 Section 8					
Health care facilities and thi	ird-party healt	h care providers shall ar	nnually report to the depa	artment how the following fund	ds are used:
Report the data	below on the	cash basis (monies rec	ceived during the state fis	cal year 2024).	
1. Indigent care fur	nds and safety	net care pool funds pur	rsuant to the Indigent Hos	spital and County Health Care	Act.
In the box below	/ please report	: any funds received froi	m county health plan for i	ndigent patients (Do not includ	de Mill Levy Revenue):
N/A					
			nds received by the facility not include Mill Levy Rever	r. Please include Hospital Acces nue):	ss Payments, Targeted
	\$1,220,007	.00 Hospital Access Pay	yments		
	\$49,948.	.00 Targeted Access Pay	yments		
	\$199,070	.00 SNCP DRG Enhance	d Rate Payments		
To support all da	aily operations	of the hospital and clin	ics.		
					ļ

facilities contracts or pay a	county's transfer to the county-supported Medicaid fund pursuant to the Hospital Funding Act:
In the box below please rep	ort any Mill Levy funds received by the facility:
N/A	
•	
n the box below please rep	ort any County/Municipal Bond Proceeds received by the facility:
N/A	

2. Funds raised to pay the cost of operating and maintain county hospitals, pay contracting hospitals in accordance with health care

Indigent Care Annual Reporting Template

From SB71: A health care facility's or third-party health care provider's report to the department shall include:

1. The number of indigent patients whose health care costs were paid directly from the funds described in Subsection A of this section and the total amount of funds expended for these health care costs

Input number of Indigent Claims	586
Input number of Medicaid Claims	46,935
Input number of Medicaid patients served	7,979
(patient with multiple visits would be coun	ited once)
Total Patients Reported Above (formula)	47 521

Populate the table below utilizing your cost report that ends in state fiscal year 2023, and claims data for the **Indigent** patients included in the figure in section 1 of this tab.

	Cost to	Charges	Calculated Costs
	charge ratio		
Cost of care related to portion of bill for insured patients qualifying for indigent care	0.334348	\$1,269,016.00	\$424,292.96
Direct cost paid to post acute care providers on behalf of patients qualifying for indigent care			\$0.00
Total Costs From Table	\$1,858,391.63		
Total Costs for Indiger (sum of G22, G23 and			\$2,282,684.59

										_	
								Inpatient Ancillary			
						Days Associa	ted	Charges Associated	Outpatient Ancillary		
						with Patients A	bove	with Patients Above	Charges Associated		
	Cost				Cost to Charge	(Mapped to	0	(Mapped to	with Patients Above		
	Center		Per Diem	from	Ratio from	Appropriat	e	Appropriate	(Mapped to		
	Line		Worksheet	D-1 of	Worksheet C Part	Routine Cos	st	Routine Cost	Appropriate Routine		
	Number	Cost Center Description	the cost re	eport	1	Center)		Center)	Cost Center)	c	alculated Costs
Routine Cost Centers	30	Adults and Pediatrics	\$ 1,9	72.15			611			\$	1,204,983.65
	31	ICU	\$	-						\$	-
	32	Coronary Care Unit	\$	-						\$	-
	33	Burn Intensive Care Unit	\$	-						\$	-
	34	Surgical Intensive Care Unit	\$	-						\$	-
	35	Other Special Care Unit	\$	-						\$	-
	40	Subprovider I	\$							\$	-
	41	Subprovider II	\$							\$	-
	42	Other Subprovider	\$							\$	-
	43	Nursery	\$							\$	-
			\$							\$	-
			\$							\$	-
			\$	-						\$	-
			\$	-						\$	-
			\$							\$	-
			\$	-					•	\$	-
			\$	-						\$	-
			\$	-					·	\$	-

Ancillary Cost Centers

50	Operating Room	0.166365	\$ 45,231.00	\$ 303,504.00	\$	58,017.30
	Anesthesiology	0.000000			\$	-
	Radiology-Diagnostics	0.128472	\$ 85,531.00	\$ 543,932.00	\$	80,868.37
60	Laboratory	0.157710	\$ 103,251.00	\$ 403,588.00	\$	79,933.58
64	Intrevenous Therapy	0.118046		\$ 167,813.00	\$	19,809.65
65	Respiratory Therapy	0.375884	\$ 19,896.00	\$ 58,911.00	\$	29,622.29
	Physical Therapy	0.307221	\$ 10,628.00	\$ 96,101.00	\$	32,789.39
	Occupational Therapy	0.298729		\$ 2,253.00	\$	673.04
	Speech Pathology	0.229144	\$ 361.00	\$ 27,972.00	\$	6,492.34
	Medical Supplies Charged to Patient	1.200013	\$ 16,850.12	\$ 41,161.15	\$	69,614.28
73	Drugs Charged to Patients	0.664437	\$ 45,501.33	\$ 84,094.61	\$	86,108.34
	Emergency	0.222356	\$ 52,299.00	\$ 473,286.00	\$	116,866.98
92	Observation Room	0.608649	\$ -	\$ 119,301.00	\$	72,612.43
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000				
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	_
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	_
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	-
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	
		0.000000			\$	
		3.000000			7	

	I						_	
Commons			0.000000				\$	-
0.000000			0.000000				\$	-
Common			0.000000				\$	-
Common								-
0.000000								
0.000000								
0.000000								
0.000000							\$	
0.000000			0.000000				\$	-
0,000000 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							ć	
0.000000							7	
0.000000							\$	
Company Comp			0.000000					-
Company Comp			0.000000				\$	-
COMPANY COMP			0.000000					-
0.000000			0.000000					
0.000000			0.000000					
0.000000								
0,000000								
0,000000								-
0,000000			0.000000				\$	-
0.000000								
0.000000								
0.000000								
0.000000							ş 4	
								-
0.000000								
0.000000								
0.000000								
0.000000			0.000000				\$	-
0.000000			0.000000				Ś	-
0.000000								
							ć	
0.000000							\$	
0.000000							\$	
0.000000							\$	
0.000000			0.000000				\$	-
0.000000			0.000000					-
			0.000000					
			0.000000					
S S S S S S S S S S			0.000000					
Company								
							\$	-
			0.000000				\$	-
0.000000							\$	
0.000000								
\$							۲	
Company								
Company Comp								
Company Comp			0.000000				\$	-
S S S S S S S S S S								-
Company Comp								
Company Comp								
Company Comp								
S S S S S S S S S S								
Company Comp								
Company Comp			0.000000				\$	-
S S S S S S S S S S							\$	
\$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ - \$ \$ \$ - \$ \$ \$ - \$ \$ \$ - \$ \$ \$ - \$ \$ \$ - \$ \$ \$ - \$ \$ \$ -							ς.	
0.000000							۲	
Company Comp								
0.00000							\$	
0.00000							\$	
0.00000			0.000000				\$	-
0.000000							\$	
0.00000								
0.00000								
0.00000							\$	
0.00000								
0.00000			0.000000				\$	-
0.00000								-
0.00000								
0.000000							خ	
0.000000 \$								
611 \$ 379,548.45 \$ 2,321,916.76 \$ 1,858,391.6			0.000000					
		-		611	\$ 379,548.45	\$ 2,321,916.76	\$	1,858,391.63

Indigent Care Annual Reporting Template

From SB71 Section 8.B.(2) As applicable, the health care facility's estimated annual amount and percentage of the health care facility's bad debt expense attributable to patients eligible under the health care facility's financial assistance policy and an explanation of the methodology used by the health care facility to estimate this amount and percentage.

In the box below, please report the amount of bad debt expense attributable to patients that are eligible for the facilities financial assistance program:

1. \$ -

What percentage of total bad debt expense is represented by the amount reported above?

2. 0%

In the space provided below, please explain the methodology used to create the estimates reported in boxes 1 and 2:

I pulled all BD Receivables for FY24. I reviewed the primary, secondary, and tertiary insurances to determine which ones had BD receivables. If a patient qualifies for Financial Assistance, an insurance is added to the account titled "Financial Assistance XX%" to indicate the amount of money that should be written off for the service. All of the insurances titled "Financial Assistance" or "Indigent" did not have any bad debt values associated to them.

Certification Statement

This is to certify that the foregoing information, including any attached exhibits, schedules, and explanations is true, accurate, complete, and related to Indigent Care Annual Reporting Requirements in New Mexico. I understand this information is used to ensure that uninsured and underinsured residents of New Mexico have access to necessary healthcare services, including ambulance transport and hospital care. I understand that any false claims, statements, or documents, or concealment of material facts may be prosecuted under applicable federal or state law. Declaration of preparer is based on all information of which the preparer has any knowledge.

Name of Authorized Person		Title	Tel	Telephone Number			
Andrea King		CFO		575-356-3406			
Email of Authorized Person							
alking@myrgh.org							
Signature of Authorized Person		Date of Signature					
		11/25/2025					
Address of Authorized Person							
Street or P.O. Box		City	State	Zip Code			

Name of Preparer		Title Telephone Number					
Jessica Camacho		Director of Revenue Cycle	575-356-3405				
Email of Preparer		Date of Preparation					
jcamacho@myrgh.org		11/25/2025					
Address	Address of Preparer						
Street or P.O. Box		City	State	Zip Code			
PO Box 868		Portales	NM	88130			